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Hebden Royd Town Council 

 

 

2020/2021 

 

 

Mayor & Consorts 

Councillor Val Stevens &  

Councillor Pat Fraser & Councillor Susan Press 

 

 

1. Hebden Bridge and District Old   Monday, 15 June  

People’s Welfare Committee remote meeting. 

2. Trans Awareness delivered by Dr Sean Pert Tuesday, 16 June 

remote meeting. 

3. Hebden Bridge Co-op, Hebden Bridge to  Friday, 26 June 

thank staff for staying open during lockdown. 

4. Valley Organics, Hebden Bridge to thank Friday, 26 June 

staff for staying open during lockdown. 

5. Hebden Bridge Post Office to thank staff Friday, 26 June 

for staying open during lockdown. 

6. Boots, Hebden Bridge to thank staff for  Friday, 26 June 

staying open during lockdown. 

7. One Stop, Hebden Bridge to thank staff  Friday, 26 June 

for staying open during lockdown. 

8. Stephen Maskill Butchers, Hebden Bridge Friday, 26 June 

to thank staff for staying open during lockdown. 

9. Pennine Provisions, Hebden Bridge to  Friday, 26 June 

thank staff for staying open during lockdown. 

10. Oasis, Hebden Bridge to thank staff for  Friday, 26 June 

staying open during lockdown. 

11. David Woodhead Butchers, Hebden Bridge Friday, 26 June 

To thank staff for staying open during lockdown. 

12. The Blue Teapot, Mytholmroyd to thank  Saturday, 27 June 

staff for staying open during lockdown. 

13. Mytholmroyd Post Office to thank staff  Saturday, 27 June 

for staying open during lockdown. 

14. Sainsbury’s, Mytholmroyd to thank staff Saturday, 27 June 

for staying open during lockdown. 

15. Mytholmroyd Co-op to thank staff for  Saturday, 27 June 

staying open during lockdown. 

16. Mayors for Peace Webinar    Friday, 3 July  

17. Open Calder Valley Radio – Mytholmroyd Saturday, 4 July 

Community Centre. 

18. Interview on the Morning Shuffle Show,  Saturday, 4 July 

Calder Valley Radio Station. 

19. Hebden Bridge Business Forum Remote Wednesday, 8 July 

Meeting. 

20. Mytholmroyd Chemist to thank staff for  Thursday, 9 July  

staying open during lockdown. 
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21. Councillor Discussion Forum Session Tuesday, 14 July 

YLCA.  

22. Disability Access Forum Remote Meeting. Monday, 20 July  

23. Interview with Calder Valley Radio.  Friday, 24 July  

24. 25 year Twinning with Warstein Zoom Friday, 31 July 

Celebration. 

25. Meet with Charlotte Cliff re: litter in park - Thursday, 6 August  

Calder Holmes Park, Hebden Bridge. 

26. Read Mayors Statement at Hiroshima  Sunday, 9 August 

Commemorations – Calder Holmes Park. 

27. Lay wreath for VJ Day – Mytholmroyd  Saturday, 15 August 

Memorial Gardens. 

28. Lay wreath for VJ Day – Hebden Bridge  Saturday, 15 August 

Memorial Gardens. 

29. Hebden Bridge & Mytholmroyd Town  

Board. Visioning Group.    Wednesday 19 August 

30. Luddfoot Forum Remote Meeting.  Tuesday, 1 September 

31. Hebden Bridge & Districts Old People’s  Monday, 14 September  

Welfare Committee Remote Meeting. 

32. Trans & Non-Binary Remote Meeting. Tuesday, 15 September 

33. Town Development Board Remote Meeting. Tuesday, 15 September 

34. Interview with Calder Valley Radio.  Thursday, 1 October 

35. Garden Working Party Meeting at Hebden Saturday, 3 October 

Bridge Train Station. 

36. Video presentation to Hebden Royd   Tuesday, 3 November 

Primary schools for the Kenneth Kaberry Award. 

37. Lay wreath for Remembrance Sunday - Sunday, 8 November 

Mytholmroyd Memorial Gardens. 

38. Virtual Remembrance Service –   Sunday, 8 November 

St Michael’s Church, Mytholmroyd. 

39. Mytholmroyd Station Partnership Remote Wednesday, 11 November 

Meeting. 

40. CAB AGM remote meeting.   Wednesday, 18 November 

41. Nuffield Foundation Project Age Profiling Monday, 23 November 

remote meeting. 

42. Calderdale Planning remote meeting.  Tuesday, 1 December 

43. Hebden Bridge and District Old Peoples Monday, 7 December 

Welfare Committee remote meeting. 

44. Meet with Calder Valley Search and  Wednesday, 16 December 

Rescue to view their new PPE with HRTC 

Logo. 

45. Present Hebden Royd Hero certificate Wednesday, 16 December 

 to Mytholmroyd Post Office. 

46. Present Hebden Royd Hero certificate  Wednesday, 16 December 

to Mytholmroyd Chemist. 

47. Disability Access Forum Remote Meeting. Monday, 21 December 

48. Reach4ward CLOUD remote meeting. Monday, 11 January 2021 

49. Local CND remote meeting, to   Thursday, 21 January 2021 

acknowledge signing of banning of nuclear  

weapons. 
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50. Hebden Bridge Twinning Society remote Saturday, 6 February 2021 

quiz. 

51. Hebden Bridge & District Old People’s  Monday, 8 March 2021 

Welfare remote meeting. 

52. Neighbourhood Plan Consultation remote Thursday, 11 March 2021 

53. Present Hebden Hero Certificate to Janet  Monday, 15 March 2021 

Lymer.  

54. UK & Ireland Mayors, Provosts and   Friday, 26 March 2021 

Leaders for Peace Chapter webinar. 

55. Film for Duck Race, Rotary Club at  Monday, 29 March 2021 

Radley Woods. 

56. The Duck Race, Rotary Club at Radley Monday, 5 April 2021 

Radley Woods. 

57. Hebden Bridge Flood Alleviation Scheme Thursday, 15 April 2021 

Remote Meeting. 

58. Service of Commemoration for His Royal Friday, 16 April 2021 

Highness Prince Philip, Halifax Minster. 

59. Press Call for Mayors Challenge, Outside Monday, 19 April 2021 

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

60. Present Hebden Hero Certificate to Dave  Tuesday, 27 April 2021 

Moses. 

61. Visit Manor Heath Park to see the Gingko Tuesday, 4 May 2021 

Trees. 
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Deputy Mayor & Consort  

Councillor Rob Freeth 

 

1. Lay wreath for Remembrance Sunday - Sunday, 8 November 

Hebden Bridge Memorial Gardens. 

 


